General Notes Insulation and Vapour Barrier 2l sspects of pan prior 0 commencemen and setting out f all 636"
Dimensions provided shall take preference over scale. Contractor to verify all dimensions of Insulation to be continuous around all openings. Effective R.S.I values are calculated using ivr:qor:]kédgt]glsisg:l:ﬁgiigcge:sai;é? ::t rlzfi)‘l’:‘]fgrtghgﬁgii;‘?ngg:i?ger 1 [19.35m] 5 1
Building Designer and Consultants drawings prior to work commencement. the Parallel Path Method, with all parts of the assembly taken into account. Any deviation olan on site or failure to report discrepancies. Refer to General 755" 140" I 10-35" 10-33" | 140" 7'-57"
Any discrepancies are to be reported immediately. Any notes elsewhere on the plans that from listed assemblies must be reported to the Building Designer for R.S.I. value recalculation notes included on plan, <_[2.27m]_—|* 4.27m] I [3.14m]_’|‘_[3.14m] I [4.27m]%|'_[2.27m]_—
exceed the requirements stated in the general notes take precedence. Refer to sect|o_n notes for_assembhes and to the Thermal Resistance of Wall, Ceiling, and Structural Engineer to review plan (where required) — e et e R e  IITIC
Prior to any alterations or modifications of plans or details on site, Contractor(s), Floor Assemblles calculations listed later on page. _ _ and specify structure as deemed necessary. It is ’ TSRS [T SRR EREe ¢ 2 S L
tradesperson(s), or homeowner(s) must contact the Building Designer to confirm Building Code Insulation values not to be decreased below required levels at any point around major the responsibility of the owner or contractor to verify JELIE IEEEIEEE eI L e e e
requirements and to maintain accuracy and completeness of the plans. penetrations, wall-floor connections, window/door headers, behind electrical breaker boxes, and commission all engineering requirements with municipal 003 S eSS E5050505e OSSO 306-807-1983
or around plumbing or ducting in walls. Refer to B.C.B.C. 9.36. for exceptions. building departments prior to starting work. RIRIEY LSRRI IEIEIEIEIEIEIEIE I - 0- 00 0-0.0-0: 9. SRR - ¢ 0 0; 900 0- 0.1 SESEILILILICICIC LI IR
All references to the "British Columbia Building Code" (B.C.B.C.) are for its most current edition RS IS SE S AT e STt SE ST TSP
or published revision thereto, as approved by ministerial order by the Province of British Truss Manufacturer to review plans to verify roof design el T I
Columbia. Any reference to a dated edition or revision is to be assumed for the equivalent Insulation Values are based of those in B.C.B.C. 9.36 for Zone 4 (<3000 Heating Degree where eng. roof trusses are shown, and to contact building 0SS AL IEI IR aig L
requirement in the most current edition. All work shall comply with the current edition of the Days in Celsius Degree-Days): designer to advise if revisions are necessary. LT N PSSR
"British Columbia Building Code", the rules and customs of best trade practice to be executed . - . . Note: Where final construction differs from approved working Con B L
by skilled tradespersons, well equipped and adequately supervised. All references to the Trusses or Rafter with Ceiling Joists Roofs (attic spaces) - R 39.24 - 6.91 RSI drawings following an on-site alterations or modification executed B TS et v 6-0" | A e T e
BCBC is to Division B of the British Columbia Building code unless otherwise noted. Floors over unheated/exterior spaces -R 26.52 - 4.67 RSI by the contractor or owner, as-built revisions to plans for municipal =7 -CONCRETE - - 5 [183m] .+« CONCRETE - -+ - -
Floors over Garages -R25.61-4.51RSI submission shall be for the account of the contractor or owner. SO U DRIVEWAY ! SO DRIVEWAY -
_ _ Such pl igi hall b ided at the h lv Victoria Desi o h b b kb b
Surveyor and/or Contractor to confirm all aspects of siting and placement of structure on lot. Ejtt:r?g:?/l\/;/ﬁ;Igzg\:eFIi;:jo:fs - 2 ?2?; - ;% Eg: Glrjgupptzghr:i\cl;lzll%r::ffing rateeparggllicz\blae at f’heotﬁ;i oflcrg\:zione.&gn S SOOI S
Designer not responsible for placement. In the event that the proposed new or existing Between Garage anngrimar Residence ‘R 14.88 i 2.62 RS| s B L
structure does not conform to the requirements of the B.C. Building Code an engineer(s) may Foundati ngl bel dy 500 b d : : _ ~_ ©COPYRIGHT Péf\' N REICRILIEICIEILIEIEIE) SRRt
be necessary and such services are for the owner's account. roundation Wals e B et ontie dlap; . orade Ry RRS! This plan and design is covered by copyright law and may not be 2 SR5030303030305005050808 OO Ree s se
eate oncrete aps enea entire sla - . -Z. reproauceaq, copied or useda in any form whnole or in part withou Tl e e e e e e e e« R HEANHEAEAE 7 7 HEHAAHHEHAP + + 4 4t b b 4 4+ b
Concrete Floor Slabs < 600mm below grade -R11.13- 1.96 RSI the express written permission of SAANICH DESIGN, and may R IO EEY - I LI
All materials to be of best quality, complying with the applicable sections of the current C.S.A., Concrete Floor Slabs > 600mm below grade -N/A - N/A only be used to construct this particular building on the specified S SANSAANNSNNNE SO eSS S ehe
and B.C.B.C. standards. All materials shall be used strictly according to manufacturers lot indicated in the Title Block below. ESSESEASTUGSOSD R S DSSSERGEUSTLE
printed directions, where not inconsistent with this specification; no dilution permitted except All "rigid insulation" to be extruded polystyrene insulation. If contractor/builder uses T SN
where specified. expanded polystyrene insulation they must use equivalent RSI values as shown in the RS Tt
iy insulation table on this page and is to ensure correct RSI values are used. SO es: S Se e e e et oS etes:
Demolition 0.98 RSI (R 5.56) of to be installed between concrete foundation wall and concrete L OO
slab connections to provide a thermal break where applicable. Window Headers to be OIS - eI
Contractor is liable to maintain the strength and stability of existing structure where renovations insulated with extruded polystyrene insulation. All trimmer joists to be have SO e e BRRRRER RS Y PRARES A
and/or additions are proposed. Including but not limited to providing and installing all shoring 64mm (2 1/2") extruded polystyrene insulation; or R20 fibre glass batt insulation. 75; :.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.:.‘_ T T :.:.:.:.:.:.:.:4.;: RSOSSNSO 75§
and props to uphold existing construction. All demolition work must comply with the __2.“‘ _.I-j-j-j-j-j-j-j-j-j-j.j.j.j.j.j.j.j.j.j.j.j.j.j.j.j. -:-:-:-:-:-:-g:g-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:<—22"4 —
requirements presented in part 8 of the B.C.B.C. and with WORKSAFEBC. Vapour Bariers to comply with B.C.5.C 9.25.4 BT TR :-:-:-:-:-:-:a;-:.:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-N-8”‘]
: Tape all seams of extruded polystyrene insulation, fill with spray applied insulation :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::6'3c':i LN __.::::::::::::::-:{T::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
Structural Design at perimeters to prevent air spaces where required. Extruded Polystyrene to comply with T T D e
Structural is based on criteria stated in Part 9 of the B.C. Building Code. the requirements of B.C.B.C 9.25.4.2.(6) to fulfill the requirements of a vapour barrier. :-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-L O SSIRININItIent [ SUS0S0005050505050
Design live loads as follows: 6 MIL polyethylene vapor barrier to be supplied uninterrupted around all openings. e e e ]
Polyethylene vapour barrier to be structurally supported, by being attached to studs, light RSOSSN
Design main floor load -41.8 p.s.f. - 2.00 kPa fixtures, and plugs. Contractor to supply blocking as required. s
Design bedroom floor load -41.8 p.s.f. - 2.00 kPa Mechanical A
Design decks and balconies -62.7 p.s.f. - 3.00 kPa
Design roof load -62.7 p.s.f. - 3.00 kPa Plumbing installation shall comply with B.C.B.C. Part 7, B.C.B.C. 9.31, 9.36.4, and the
: . . . "Canadian Electrical Code".
For heavier snow loading, drawings must be revised. : Plumbing contractor is to allow for (min.) 2 exterior hose bibs at convenient locations. GARAGE
All interior and exterior wall bracing to resist lateral loads to comply with B.C.B.C 9.23.13. and Contractor to provide 1 hot water heater, of type listed below, inside the main residence or in GARAGE
to be designed by structural engineer unless noted elsewhere. Structural Engineering and location shown on plans. Hot water heat:sr toybe secured to s’tructure with metal straps
truss manufactures drawings to take precedence over structural design stated within. designed to resist Iaterai loads
Concrete Hot Water Heater: (Storage Type-Gas) See B.C.B.C. Table 9.36.4
All concrete used for footings and foundations is to be not less than 15 MPa @ 28 days unless g:ezr?ézr;ill;]((;?é;npL.mg';:rIT.]L,r:?(zl){tEFZEIBV\Q,szerformance Standard(s): CAN/CSA-P.3
otherwise noted. q T
All concrete used for floors is to be not less than 20 MPa @ 28 days unless otherwise noted. OR
All concrete used for carport, garage floors and exterior steps to be a min. 32 MPa @ 28 days.
Exterior stairs, garage and carport slabs air entrainment of 5-8% required. Hot Water Heater: (Storage Type-Gas) See B.C.B.C. Table 9.36.4
All foundations and footings to be carried down to solid undisturbed bearing. Size:272L (60 imp. gal.), Input 222kW, Performance Standard(s): ANSI Z21.10.3/CSA 4.3
Performance Requirement(s): Et = 80% and Standby loss (max.) < rated input/1073.279 4 g
Rough Carpentry . o . 2o
Heating and/or air conditioning systems are to comply with BCBC 9.32.3. and 9.36.3. =
, . . " " . All duct sizes, fans and ventilation requirements to be verified prior to installation and to install v
All construction and materials to comply with the "approved" current issue and amendments to manufacturers specs. An air-cooled heat pump with base board heaters to provide - ch:
gfngr.e%uei]rr:admz.r?t.sB.C. Pre-Manufactured homes and walls to comply with B.C.B.C. and supplement heat for cold weather when needed to be used for main residence to comply with §'I’ 2\1
i g . . , BCBC 9.32.3.4.(2). Gas Fire place to provide supplemental heating in living room A licensed )
A" structural fram_lng members are sized fOF standard grade Nc_>. 2 better Spruce-Pine-Fir mechanical tradesperson to verify, size, install, and provide mechanical checklist to local DWELLING DWELLING
(in accordance with N.L.G.A. standard grading rules for Canadian Lumber) except where authority having jurisdiction
specifically noted otherwise. '
Framing contractor is to provide backing for all plumbing accessories, shelving, curtain rods, Heat Pump (split system): See B.C.B.C Table 9.36.3.10 —_
gi?:?rgib?fﬁall be responsible for the proper setting out of all work and ensure no eccentrical Heating or Cooling Capacity: = 19 kW :ITN § | 2 <
. - S
loads occur. Standard: CAN/CSA C656 ¢ g i g
Performance Requirements: SEER = 14.5, EER = 11.5 = |
. HSPF = 7.1 (region 5 in standard
Electrical Panel (reg )
. L ) Heat Pump (all systems): See B.C.B.C Table 9.36.3.10.
Electrical Facilities to comply with B.C.B.C. 9.34 and 9.36. Heating or Cooling Capacity: > 19 kW |
All electrical facilities, panels, lighting and any fixed equipment shall comply with the Standard: CAN/CSA-C746
CanaFiian Electrical Qode, BCB(_) 9.34 and 9.36. and shall be ?nstalled by a certified glectric_ian. Performance Requirements: See Level 2 in standard . |
A registered professional to design and/or verify work as required by the local authority having All Fans and ducts are to meet the minimum requirements of the B.C.B.C. and manufacturer. |
jurisdiction.
) Gas Fireplace: B.C.B.C. 9.36.3.10.(2)
Fire Safety
All Fans and ducts are to meet the minimum requirements of the B.C.B.C. and manufacture.
Al rated partition walls to have solid blocking installed over within floor joist cavity. Fan and duct sizes provided are minimums as per the BCBC 9.32. for the spaces. Mechanical e
Contractor to ensure all rated partition walls to run uninterrupted to underside of roof sheathing. tradesperson to verify actual sizes, speeds and location of fans and ducts on site. DECK |
Rated wall assemblies must run continuous behind tub surrounds and stairs and must contain DECK
solid fire blocking continuous at interface with rated horizontal floor assemblies. Kitchen fan: See B.C.B.C. Table 9.32.3.6., Table 9.32.3.8.(3), i |
No combustible plumbing is to be installed in rated wall assemblies. 47 Litre per second intermittent @ 50pa external static pressure
All penetrations in rated wall assemblies to be fire protected and caulked. Duct size (Diameter): 125mm rigid, 150mm flexible. : 26"
All doors, dampers & other closures in fire separations must comply with B.C.B.C. 9.10.13 Duct shall be noncombustible, corrosion resistant and cleanable, equipped with a grease | [0.76m)]
filter at air intake, and not exceed 12m and 2 elbows. (Equivalent length of 28m) P s — ——— ey, — S S
All duct chases must not penetrate rated wall assemblies and are to be directed to exterior [ ;gm] 1 4
within self-contained suite. Fan 1 (Bathroom Fa_n) _ See B.C.B.C. Table 9.32_.3.6., Table 9.32.3.8.(3), _ :
23 Litre per second intermittent or 9 Liter per second continuous @ 50pa External static M 3
pressure. 5
Crawl spaces Duct size (Diameter): 100mm rigid, 125mm flexible. 13032022 Development Plans
. Intermittent control to be wall mounted on/off switch. 1 16022022 Preliminary Plans
Crawl spaces to comply with 9.18. Duct not to exceed 16m and 2 elbows. (Equivalent length of 32m) S E NO: | Date Revisions
Heated crawl space ventilation to comply with B.C.B.C. 9.32.3.7 < 8_
Contractor to ensure heated crawl space is vented into primary living space above by two (2) Fan 2 (Principal Exhaust Fan) See B.C.B.C. Table 9.32.3.5. Table 9.32.3.8.(3), > S g 1]
grilles of the size(s) noted below. If heated crawl space is divided into two (2) or more 28 Liter per second continuous @ 50pa External static pressure Municipalty of Courtna Lot Area: 842.68 m
compartments, each heated compartment shall be vented by grilles of the size(s) noted Size (Diameter): 150 mm flexible, 125 mm rigid | party ry | 907058 f2 EUE 'g; N 1026 10th ST Cou rtenay
below.Heated crawl space to hAvg continuous 64mm (2 1/2") Extruded Polystyrene insulation Size (Area): 177 cm?2 flexible, 123 cm2 rigid : g e <§J AITJ» BC V9N 1 R4
around entire perimeter. Ducts not to exceed equivalent length of 40 m Civic Address: ez Sy F
Crawl space access to be a 600mm x 760mm (22" x 24") hatch type access placed in either E?)rr: tt:mr:t:gr (t:grggnstigSslzx;i’z/(\:”r:r}solr;/lggllzglE;hR\INI\?gIgzllin\t/%dNbT?Ef'?Igﬁ g;ﬁ;%aé'?rgiﬁr panel. 1026 10th ST Courtenay LOT COVERAGE | Allowed Proposed
the laundry room, mud room, walk in closet, or in a location specified on the plans. Fan to have a sound rating of 1.0 sones. BC V9N 1R4 % 40 % ; 33.74 %2 ¥
. : sq. metres 336.9m 284.2 m
Doors, Windows, And Skylights Vent 1: 76mm x 254mm (3"x10") Crawlspace Air Transfer Grille with 103.5 cm2 (16in2) clear | : | <q. fee 36263 f2 30595 2 CLIENT:
All windows, doors, and skylights to meet the requirements laid forth in B.C.B.C. 9.7. and 9.36. area P.I.D.: 004-598-849 9 ' JGPB
All manufactured windows, doors and skylights to comply B.C.B.C 9.4.7.1.(1)(a) and with TR ]
AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.5.2/A440,"NAFS-North American Fenestration Standard/Specification Legal Description: SETBACKS ALLOWED |PROPOSED
for Windows, Doors, and Skylights", & A440S1-09 "Canadian Supplement to... ...NAFS..." Lot: B FRONT YARD 7.5m 12.21m
Plan: 13590 REAR YARD 9m 9.16 m - DRAWN BY: NS
The following window requirements are derived from B.C.B.C. Table C-5 as per B.C.B.C 9.7.4.3 DISTRICT LOT: 104 SIDE YARD 1.5m 2.28m [19.35m]
and are to be used to satisity the requirements of "NAFS": — CHECKED BY: RS
Courtenary, Class R, DP 1440, PG30, Water Resistance 220, A2, District: Courtenay
Minimum Thermal Resistance ratings of windows as per B.C.B.C 9.36. i DRAWING TITLE:
Zoning: R2 AREAS: m? fit 2
Windows and Doors -U0.32 - 1.80 USI MAIN FLOOR 2 2
Front Entrance Door -U 0.46 - 2.60 USI UPPER FLOOR 198'02m2 2131.51t 5 SITE PLAN
Glass Block U051 - 2.90 USI 262.7m” |2827.69 ft S I T E P LAN
Skylight -uost- 290US| HEIGHT ALLOWED|PROPOSED| | GARAGE 33.11m” | 356.5 ft SCALE: AS MENTIONED
Skylight shaft walls -R15.79 - 2.78 RSI TOTAL XCtUDNG GARAGE) 460.7 P 4959 19 ft 5 SCALE 1/8" _ 1' O" :
Overhead Garage Doors -R6.25- 1.10 RSI Copyright 8 m 7.39m m : . - - OATE. 22042022
Site built doors and windows to comply with B.C.B.C 5.10.2. and 9.36.2.7.(3) Design and plans are covered by copyright law and are the sole property of Saanich Design
Flashing to be above all doors and windows not directly protected by eaves. and may not be reproduced or used in any form without written permission from same. .
Limited Water doors are to be used for exterior garage utility doors and the door(s) separating Saanich Design permits the purchaser to construct only one (1) building per purchase Page No:
the residence and the garage, and whereever allowed by B.C.B.C. 9.7.4.2.(2) of plans. 2
All interior doors to clear finish flooring by 12mm (1/2") to allow for unobstructed air distribution.
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PEAK POINT: 128'2"

(Geo.= 36.54 m)

HIGHEST ROOF

MID POINT: 123'7"
(Geo.=35.15m)

UPPER FLOOR

CEILING:119' L—

(Geo.= 33.75m)
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UPPER FLOOR:109'11"
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MAIN FLOOR:100' (Geo.=27.96m)

— _ _ _ | - | - [

AVG. GRADE:99'4" (Geo.=27.76m)

FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
PEAK POINT: 128'2" _ _ . . _ _ . . . _ _
(Geo.= 36.54 m)

. 12
HIGHEST ROOF _ _ _ . . . L 2
MID POINT: 123'7" N N
(Geo.=35.15m) KKNEA _— KNEA
_— BRACE S~ BRACE ~—_
/// j\\ \\\

UPPERFLOOR - \\ Ny S~

CEILING:119' L—T

(Geo.= 33.75m)

6
i -
11

UPPER FLOOR:109'11" — 7

(Geo.=30.99m)

MAIN FLOOR CEILING:109'1"

12

MAIN FLOOR:100' (Geo.=27.96m)

EXTERIOR FINISHES SCHEDULE

] ROOFING

2 ROOFING

3 GUTTER & SOFFIT

4 BARGE BOARD

5 WINDOW &
DOOR TRIM

6 CORNER TRIM:

7 WALL FINISH

8 WALL FINISH

9 WALL FINISH

10 WALL FINISH

11 RAILINGS

POSTS

12

13 FENCING

ASPHALT ROOFING WITH RAISED
RIDGE & HIP CAPS

ALUMINIUM GUTTER AND
NON-VENTED SOFFIT

2x10 WITH 1x4 DOUBLE BARGE
BOARD, PAINTED TRIM COLOR

3" TRIM BOARDS - PAINTED/
STAINED

3" CORNER BOARDS - PAINTED/
STAINED

HARDIE-HORIZONTAL PLANK SIDING LAPPED

TO 6" EXPOSURE - COLOUR AS
PER OWNERS SPECS

HARDIE-VERTICAL PLANK SIDING LAPPED

TO 6" EXPOSURE - COLOUR AS
PER OWNERS SPECS

HARDIE SHINGLES - COLOUR AS
PER OWNERS SPECS

FAUX BRICK STUCCO

METAL RAILINGS
- 42" HIGH / NON CLIMBABLE

6x6 POSTS - PAINTED/STAINED
AS PER OWNERS SPECS

WOOD FENCING

AVG. GRADE:99'4" (Geo.=27.76m)

REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

**ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS™
MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR

INSPECTION.

-ONE EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL

OTHERS MUST BE LOWER.

-GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1
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EXPOSING BUILDING FACE: 359.23 m2

AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS: 16.46 m2

% GLAZED OPENINGS: 4.5%

45 min FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING: not required

TYPE OF CLADDING: no limits

PERMITTED % OF GLAZED OPENINGS (as per Table 9.10.15.4): 8%
PERMITTED AGGREGATE AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS:

AVG. GRADE:99'4" (Geo.=27.76m)

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE:1/4" = 1'-0"

EXPOSING BUILDING FACE: 359.23 m2

AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS: 16.46 m2

% GLAZED OPENINGS: 4.5%

45 min FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING: not required

TYPE OF CLADDING: no limits

PERMITTED % OF GLAZED OPENINGS (as per Table 9.10.15.4): 8%
PERMITTED AGGREGATE AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS:
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PEAK POINT: 128'2"

(Geo.= 36.54 m)

HIGHEST ROOF

Attic Hatch:

Apply insulation to back of attic hatch and

provide a closed cell form gasket to ensure
proper air sealing.

(Minimum nominal RSI 2.6)

MID POINT: 123'7"
(Geo.=35.15m)

UPPER FLOOR |
CEILING:119'
(Geo.= 33.75m)

o=
NON VENTED SOFFITS
(IF SOFFIT PROJECTS LESS THAN 1.2m FROM PROPERTY
LINE B.C.B.C 9.10.14.5
(NOT LESS THAN 11 MM THICK PLYWOOD;
NOT LESS THAN 12.5 MM THICK OSB OR WATERBOARD
A | OR NOT LESS THAN 11 MM THICK LUMBER
7 B.C.B.C 9.10.12.4)
SEAL POLY
V.B. AROUND ’ N RE-FINISHED
PENETRATIONS - LA ALUMINUM GUTTER
LUMINUM FASCIA ON 9.5"
6 MIL. POLY 2x6 BARGE RAFTER
V.B. (AB.) Wi 103
va - 2
7

Wall to Ceiling:

Al joints at transition between Exterior walls and
ceiling must be airtight by sealing all joints and
junctions or covering with an air barrier material

UPPER FLOOR:109'11"
(Geo. 30 99m)

Interior & Exterior wall interface:

Al interior walls that meet exterior walls or
attic ceiling must be made airtight by
sealing junction or continuing the Poly V.B.
of the exterior walls

BEDROOM M

DINNING

DINNING

BATHROOM

CLOSET

MAIN FLOOR CEILING 109 1"

[ 17]

L

Wall Penetrations:

Windows/Doors/Skylights:
Interface between window and
wall assembly must be made
airtight by sealing all joints and
junction between poly V.B. and

the window

REC. ROOM

STORAGE

STORAGE

LAUNDRY

KITCHEN

All Electrical penetrations in exterior walls must be
airtight by sealing them to the Poly V.B.

All mechanical, plumbing or electrical components
within the exterior walls and garage to house wall
must be insulated to same effective level as
required for the wall - RSI 2.78

If Electrical Panel in Garage walls, use Rigid
insulation behind cavity to maintain same effective
level as garage walls of RSI 2.78

2x10 floor joist 16" O.C. typ. nail
and glue 3/4" T&G plywood
X bridging @ 6' O.C. typ.

Asphalt shingles, building paper, 7/16" O.S.B.
(or 1/2" plywood) , engineered trusses designed

6 mil U.V. poly V.B. 5/8" GWB

DEMISING CEILING:
(45min as per R1 - Table A-9.10.3.1.B)
+ WOOD TRUSSES SPACED

NOT MORE THAN 600mm O.C.

& & o6

Exterior finish, 3/4" air space, pressure
treated strapping, sheathing paper, 1/2"
sheathing, 2x6 studs at 16" O.C., R-24 batt
insulation, 6 mil. poly V.B., 1/2" GWB.

& &

by supplier @ 24" O.C. typ.,R50 blowing wool insulation, « 2 layers of 12.7mm Type X gypsum board to one side

» Two rows 38mm x 89mm studs spaced 600mm O.C. staggered
on common 38mm x 140mm plate

» 89mm thick absorptive material on one side

* 12.7mm Type X gypsum board on other side

i

* SUBFLOOR OF 15.5mm PLYWOOD, OSB OR WAFERBOARD,
OR 17mm TONGUE AND GROOVE LUMBER

*+ WOOD JOISTS OR WOOD I-JOISTS SPACED max of 600mm O.C.

* ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY

* RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED 600mm

* 15.9mm TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD

* MINIMUM STC RATING OF 50

* MINIMUM IIC RATING OF 47

« 1 LAYER 15.9mm TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD <

Continuous gutters

(See
Aluminum gutters and non-
vented soffits - roof
overhangs as per plans

All windows vinyl, supply rain
-pan under, rainscreen as per
BCBC. Windows in doors to be
safety glass

Stairs: 7 4" rise, 11" tread,
1" nosing with continuous handrail

Provide drains to perimiter system

CHONONBONONONG

4" drain tile with 6" rock over

(©) ADD INTERCONNECTED PHOTO-ELECTRIC SMOKE ALARM CONFORMING TO ARTICLE 9.37.2.19.
DWELLING UNITS TO BE SEPARATED FROM EACH OTHER BY A FIRE SEPARATION
HAVING A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN_30 min. AS PER 9.37.2.15.(b)

®00 6 6 6

Eave protection to 12" beyond
heated wall

8" concrete wall on 8"x16" concrete
footings - 2#4 bar continuous - R12 ridgid
insulation - 2 coats damp proofing

Caulk over and around all
exterior openings

Undisturbed non-organic soil

PARTY WALLS TO BE COMPLETELY SEALED AND FIRE RATED WITH TYPE X' DRYWALL

**ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS**
MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION. -ONE
EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL OTHERS MUST HAVE

U-VALUE LESS THEN 1.80 (AS PER TABLE 9.36.2.7.A) -GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM

NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1

En NOTE: THE TWO LAYERS OF BLOCKING ARE
REQUIRED WHEN JOISTS ARE PARALLEL
- PERPENDICULAR TO WALL.

SECTION FIREWALL DETAIL

PLAN VIEW WALL DETAIL

Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

Exterior Air Film

7/16" OSB Sheathing

R-24 Batt insulation

2x6 Wood studs @ 16" O.C.

RSIp=100/[(23/1.19)+(77/3.87)] =

6 MIL Poly V.B.
1/2" Gypsum Board
Interior Air Film

Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR EXTERIOR WALLS AGAINST LOWER ROOF:

0.03
0.11

2.55
0
0.08
0.11
RSI=2.88

*Since an enclosed space rating can reduced by 0.16*

SCCCNCESEENBECEEHBESESHBESESHBEBUL
UL SUVUURLUUU U SV LUV UV VU LR SLLIY
Sill Plates/ Rim Joists:
. %'i%25Ei%ﬁ??@?ﬁi%ﬁ?me;'353 TABLE A9.10.3.1A
MAIN FLOOR 100 (Geo _27.96m) A FIRE AND SOUND RESISTANCE OF WALLS
—- - Ty - =L = — = - T T A FORMING PART OF APPENDIX NOTE A-9.10.3.1
) . o - _— §|||_|||_|||j1.~.4. [ e e o e e |||— |||—|I — TYPE OF WALL: LOAD BEARING
. |_|||_|||_|||_|| ||—|||—|||—|||_|||_|||_|||_|||_|||_|||_|||_'-_;,;—|||—|||—|||—|||—|||_|||—|||_;;~. ‘= | [I=I= = = WALL NUMBER: W13a "
AVG. GRADE 994 (Geo.—27.76m) —|||—|||—|IImIIImIIIml|Iml|ImlIImIIIml|ImlIImIIImIIImlIImlllmHlmHlmHlmlH||| ||| ||| mlllmlllmlllmlllmlllmlll'. bE ﬂl|ImlIImIIImIIIml|ImlIImIIImlllmlllmlllmH;,.;_IImlllmlllmlllmlllmlllml —|'-',-..»|||m i |”IIImzi;;g?fﬁl'NNngLgTﬁNU' |||.'1-~-" DESCR'PT'ONigﬁg,\/}/Bngn %‘ééjﬁgﬁ\?sm STUDS SPACED AT 167 (400 mm)
— =]l ==l == = = == = = = = == = == = = = = == = = = = = = = = = = =] = = o El L = =] veyme calymuryorc— | 1 . , o
: = === = = = = = = = E I L = = = E I E = = L e = = = = = == E I E = = R === = = fae =N = s g I [ A F SR RESlSTANEEAgEﬁhfg (15.9 mm) TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE
L] 1= ﬂ_|||_|||_||| m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m_|||_|||_|||—||| m m_ |_|||_m_m_m Il m m m m H——II—III m m m m__,, ==l m M—M—]ﬂ—m_”_ g NON LOAD BEARING - 1 HR
\ e 'f"f“ﬁ%ﬂ||'”m'”m”'ml”|||m|||m|||m|||m|||m|||m|||m|||m|||m|||m|||m|||m|||m|||m|||mml”mll'm'”m”'|||m|||" e T T e T T T T T T e T T b """'ml"mm|||m|||m|||m|||m|||”'W""“"‘*" SOUND TRANSHISSI
) I e} ] s e e e e e e e e e e e e ] e e s e e e et e e e e e SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS - 57
ﬁ||,|||,|||,||| N==EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEETEEETE E E EEEEEEETETE ETEL = EETETETETEE
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"
EFFECTIVE R-VALUE CEILING BELOW ATTIC: EFFECTIVE R.VALUE FOR HOUSE TO GARAGE WALLS: EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR UNHEATED FLOORS ABOVE FROST LINE:
Asphalt shingles 0 . o Interior Air Film 0.11
Building Paper 0 Ext:anor Air Film 0.03 4" poured-in place concrete 0
1/2" Sheathing 0 1/2" Gypsum Board | 0.08 2.5" R12 Rigid Insulation 2.11
Attic air film 0.03 R-20 Batt insulation (See Calculation Below) 2.36 Exterior Air Film 0.03
R50 blown wool insulation above truss cord 6.76 2x6 Wood studs @ 16" O.C. RSI=2.25
Wood trusses @ 24" O.C. 1.47 ~_ RSIp=100/[(23/1.19)+(77/3.34)] = 2.36 Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D
RSlp=100/[(11/0.76)+(89/1.67)] = 1.47 6 Mil Poly V.B. 0
CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES: CONSTRUCTION NOTES: 6 MIL Poly V.B. 0 1/2" Gypsum Board 0.08
R40 insulation , 6 mil poly Provide roof vents: |1/t2" GyFASUEIBoard g?g |nte|’|0r Air Film qullg 67
" concrete floor on 6 mil poly V.B. x4 framing 16" O.C. typ. x6 framing 16" O.C. typ. V.B. 1/2" ceiling board. vent 1/150 using nterior Alr riim . &
gompactetd granular?ill poly V8 12/2‘!'fGWB f?n?sGh tohrgug%%ut 12/2§‘fGWBf£i;n1i§h tohrgug]’;ut RSIVALUE OF 6.91 Shinglevent |l Ridge Vent RSI=8.46 Values from Table A-93624<1)D

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE:

Exterior Air Film
Fibre-Cement Siding

1/2" Rain Screen Air Cavity
Building Paper

7/16" OSB Sheathing

R-24 Batt insulation

2x6 Wood studs @ 16" O.C.
RSIp=100/[(23/1.19)+(77/3.34)] = 2.36

6 MIL Poly V.B.
1/2" Gypsum Board
Interior Air Film

Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

0.03
0.02

0.15
0
0.11

2.36
0

0.08
0.11

RSI=2.86

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPACE (GARAGE):

Exterior Air Film 0.03
1/2" Gypsum Board 0.08
R28 Batt insulation
2x10 Wood Joists @ 16" O.C.

RSIp=100/[(13/2.0)+(87/4.93)] = 4.14

3/4" Sheathing 0.161
Interior Air Film 0.16
RSI=4.57

Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D
Since an enclosed space rating can reduced by 0.16*

EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPACE (OUTSIDE):

Exterior Air Film 0.03
Aluminum Soffit 0.00
3/4" Sheathing 0.161

R28 Batt insulation
2x10 Wood Joists @ 16" O.C.
RSIp=100/[(13/2.0)+(87/4.93)] = 4.16

3/4" Sheathing 0.161
Interior Air Film 0.16
RSI=4.67

Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D

306-807-1983
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LATIN NAME FICUS TREE ACER PALMATUM THUJA FESTUCA OVINA BUXUS ROSMARINUS
OFFICINALIS
COMMON NAME FIG TREE JAPANESE MAPLE ARBORVITAE BOULDER BOXWOOD ROSEMARY

DRAWING SYMBOL

IMAGE

NOTES:

- ALL WOOD
MEMBERS TO BE
PRE-STAINED WITH <
2 COATS STAIN.
COLOUR TO BE

PLAN

10-0" O.C. (TYF.)

(3050 mm)
ELEVATION

APPROVED BY OWNER.

- FINAL COVERAGE
AND QUALITY OF
STAIN TO BE
APPROVED BY OWNER.
CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT FINISHED
PRODUCT SAMPLE
FOR APPROVAL PRIOR
TO STAINING.
CONTRACTORS UNIT
PRICE SHALL INCLUDE
ALL NECESSARY

6"0"
(1828 mm)

4"
(100)

SLOPE
/ TO K
DRAIN &4

4" x 6" (89 x 1 40) PRESSURE
/ TREATED WOOD POST CW
= BEVELLED TOP CUT.

/2" (12 mm) DEEP ROUTER
CUT 1" (25 mm) WIDE OR
DOUBLE BEVEL.

=
K ﬁZ x 6" (38 x 140) TOP

STRINGER ANCHORED TO
POST WITH 4" (89 mm)

x COATED NAILS.
2"x 6" (38 x 140) TOP RAIL
NAILED SECURELY TO BOARDS

AND POST WITH 4" (59 mm)
ARDOX NAILS.

x| "x 6" (19 x 140) CEDAR

- BUTTED TOGETHER AND NAILED
K TO STRINGERS WITH 4" (89 mm)
ARDOX NAILS.

ADJUSTMENTS AND
REVISIONS AS
REQUIRED TO OBTAIN
OWNER AND CITY
APPROVAL.

BT

3I_OII
(915 mm)
1T

- ALL CUT MEMBERS
TO BE STAINED IN

FIELD. © (! 50)_II '

JE

\
- FENCE TO BE

LOCATED WITHIN
PROJECT PROPERTY
LINES.

Q WOOD FENCE

| ||| d _| |

2"x 6" (38 x 140) BOTTOM
STRINGER NAILED TO POST
WITH 4" (69 mm) ARDOX
NAILS - 3 PER CONNECTION.

2"x 6" (38 x 140) BOTTOM RAIL,
TOENAIL TO POST, BOARD, AND
FRONT STRINGER.

12" (300 mm) & 25 Mpa
CONCRETE PILE.
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